audited combined financial statements of Noble Standard Spec Business, including the notes thereto, which are included in Annex C to this
proxy statement. The adjustments made herein are preliminary and are based on certain estimates and assumptions and currently available
information. Such adjustments could change as additional information becomes available, as estimates and assumptions are refined or as
additional events occur.

Edgar Filing: Noble Corp plc - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 101

B-1

Edgar Filing: Noble Corp plc - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 102

Table of Contents

The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements are presented for comparative purposes only and may not necessarily be indicative of
what the actual financial position or results of operations of Noble would have been as of, and for, the periods presented, nor does it purport to
represent the future financial position or results of operations of Noble.

B-2

Edgar Filing: Noble Corp plc - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 103

Table of Contents

Noble Corporation plc

Unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet

As of December 31, 2013

(in thousands, except per share data)

Noble
Historical

Paragon
Offshore

Noble Pro
forma

Note 2
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 114,458 $ (36,581) $ 77,877
Accounts receivable 949,069 (329,632) 619,437
Prepaid and other current assets 327,408 (50,004) 277,404

Total current assets 1,390,935 (416,217) 974,718

Property and equipment, at cost 19,198,767 (5,383,130) 13,815,637
Accumulated depreciation (4,640,677) 2,421,305 (2,219,372)

Property and equipment, net 14,558,090 (2,961,825) 11,596,265

Other assets 268,932 (64,728) 204,204

Total assets $ 16,217,957 $ (3,442,770) $ 12,775,187

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 347,214 $ (114,918) $ 232,296
Accrued payroll and related costs 151,161 (55,126) 96,035
Other current liabilities 553,540 (41,356) 512,184

Total current liabilities 1,051,915 (211,400) 840,515

Long-term debt 5,556,251 (1,561,141) 3,995,110
Other liabilities 559,763 (189,771) 369,992

Total liabilities 7,167,929 (1,962,312) 5,205,617

Commitments and contingencies

Shareholders� equity
Net parent investment �  �  �
Shares 2,534 �  2,534
Additional paid-in capital 810,286 �  810,286
Retained earnings 7,591,927 (1,480,464) 6,111,463
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (82,164) 6 (82,158)

Total shareholders equity 8,322,583 (1,480,458) 6,842,125
Noncontrolling interests 727,445 �  727,445

Edgar Filing: Noble Corp plc - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 104

Total equity 9,050,028 (1,480,458) 7,569,570

Total liabilities and equity $ 16,217,957 $ (3,442,770) $ 12,775,187

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements

B-3

Edgar Filing: Noble Corp plc - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 105

Table of Contents

Noble Corporation plc

Unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations

For the year ended December 31, 2013

(in thousands)

Noble
Historical

Paragon
Offshore

Other
Adjustments

Noble Pro
forma

Note 2 Note 3
Operating revenues
Contract drilling services $ 4,070,070 $ (1,615,326) $ (14,527) $ 2,440,217
Reimbursables 111,874 (45,583) �  66,291
Labor contract drilling services 52,241 (35,146) �  17,095
Other 105 (94) �  11

4,234,290 (1,696,149) (14,527) 2,523,614

Operating costs and expenses
Contract drilling services 2,014,217 (835,993) (8,890) 1,169,334
Reimbursables 85,548 (35,140) �  50,408
Labor contract drilling services 36,604 (24,333) �  12,271
Depreciation and amortization 879,422 (369,689) �  509,733
General and administrative 117,997 (58,505) (438) 59,054
Incremental spin-off related costs 17,702 �  �  17,702
Loss on impairment 43,688 (43,688) �
Gain on disposal of assets, net (35,646) �  35,646 �
Gain on contract extinguishment, net (46,800) 16,182 �  (30,618)

3,112,732 (1,351,166) 26,318 1,787,884

Operating income 1,121,558 (344,983) (40,845) 735,730

Other income (expense)
Interest expense, net of amount capitalized (106,300) 5,938 �  (100,362)
Interest income and other, net 2,754 2,306 (311) 4,749

Income before income taxes 1,018,012 (336,739) (41,156) 640,117
Income tax provision (167,606) 68,546 (3,999) (103,059)

Net income 850,406 (268,193) (45,155) 537,058

Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (67,709) �  �  (67,709)

Net income attributable to Noble $ 782,697 $ (268,193) $ (45,155) $ 469,349

Pro forma earnings per share
Basic $ 3.05 N/A N/A $ 1.83
Diluted $ 3.05 N/A N/A $ 1.83
Weighted-average shares outstanding
Basic 253,288 N/A N/A 253,288

Edgar Filing: Noble Corp plc - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 106

Diluted 253,547 N/A N/A 253,547
See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements

B-4

Edgar Filing: Noble Corp plc - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 107

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Basis of Presentation

On September 24, 2013, Noble Corporation plc, a company registered under the laws of England and Wales (�Noble�), announced that its Board